Tasmanian Registration & Licensing

Statistics

This page generated on 10 September 2014; all data valid as at 31 August 2014.

Current Licensed Tasmanian Drivers: 369,266

Licence class

Car

Motorcycle

Heavy vehicle

Licence type

Full

Non-novice Learner
Novice Learner (L1)
Novice Learner (L2)
Provisional (P1)
Provisional (P2)
Full

Novice Learner
Provisional (P1)
Provisional (P2)
Full

Heavy vehicle learner

Total
267,356
259
12,975
8,954
5,987
9,431
44,482
1,976
1,677
1,801
63,742
739

An example of a Non-novice Learner is a client who applies for a learner licence after
having a Tasmanian licence expired for more than 5 years.

Note that drivers can hold more than one licence type and class (for example a full heavy
vehicle licence and a novice learner motorcycle licence); as a consequence summing the total

column here will not equal the number of current tasmanian drivers.



Current Registrations by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type Total

AMBULANCE 159
ATV 2,665
BUS 2,160
CAMPERS 4,648
CAR 201,516
CARAVAN 10,078
EARTH MOVING MACHINERY 1,952
FARM TRACTOR 6,379
FIRE UNITS 552
HORSE FLOAT 3,065
MOTORCYCLE 17,188
OTHER 3,995
ROAD CONSTRUCTION 434
STATION WAGON 101,602
TOW TRUCK 67
TRACTOR 650
TRAILER 95,669
TRUCK 41,572
UTILITY 55,163
VAN 13,003

Grand Total 562,517



Registrations by Municipality

Municipality

BREAK O'DAY
BURNIE

CENTRAL HIGHLANDS
CLARENCE
DEVONPORT
FLINDERS

GLAMORGAN/SPRING
BAY

HOBART
KENTISH
KINGBOROUGH
LAUNCESTON

NORTHERN
MIDLANDS

SOUTHERN
MIDLANDS

WARATAH/WYNYARD
WEST TAMAR

Total

8,693
21,072
3,330
53,792
27,868
1,682

6,436

49,493

7,568
35,116
72,399

18,213

9,003

16,165
23,834

Municipality
BRIGHTON
CENTRAL COAST
CIRCULAR HEAD
DERWENT VALLEY
DORSET

GEORGE TOWN

GLENORCHY

HUON VALLEY
KING ISLAND
LATROBE
MEANDER VALLEY

SORELL

TASMAN

WEST COAST
Grand Total

Total

15,712
26,385
10,155
10,493
10,194

7,761

44,541

18,952

2,254
12,993
23,653

16,199

3,551

5,010
562,517



Current Registrations by Premium Class

Premium Class

1 Motor Car

2 Light Goods Vehicle

3 Heavy Goods Vehicle

4 Medium Motorcycle

5 Large Motorcycle

6 Taxi or Luxury Hire Car

7 Large Passenger Vehicle

8 Hire and Drive Vehicle

9 Caravan, Horse Float, Plant and Machinery (Non Self-Propelled)
10 Heavy Trailer

11 Mobile Crane

12 Restricted Registration Vehicles including Farm Motor Cycles
13 Plant and Machinery (Self-Propelled)
15 Farm Tractor

16 Medium Passenger Vehicle

17 Small Motorcycle

18 Off Road and Recreational Vehicles
20 Medium Large Motorcycle

21 Vintage Motor Vehicle or Street Rod
22 Special Interest Vehicles

0 (No premium)

Grand Total excluding "'0 (No premium)"’

Grand Total

Total
299,086
97,687
10,549
2,081
8,306
587
1,298
3,618
13,816
11,063
158
3,619
4,647
5,947
640
1,786
1,683
3,866
457
5,407
86,216
476,301
562,517



