# **Tasmanian Registration & Licensing Statistics**

This page generated on 10 September 2014; all data valid as at 31 August 2014.

### **Current Licensed Tasmanian Drivers: 369,266**

Licence class	Licence type	Total	
Car	Full	267,356	
	Non-novice Learner	259	
	Novice Learner (L1)	12,975	
	Novice Learner (L2)	8,954	
	Provisional (P1)	5,987	
	Provisional (P2)	9,431	
Motorcycle	Full	44,482	
	Novice Learner	1,976	
	Provisional (P1)	1,677	
	Provisional (P2)	1,801	
Heavy vehicle	Full	63,742	
	Heavy vehicle learner	739	

An example of a **Non-novice Learner** is a client who applies for a learner licence after having a Tasmanian licence expired for more than 5 years.

**Note** that drivers can hold more than one licence type and class (for example a full heavy vehicle licence and a novice learner motorcycle licence); as a consequence summing the total column here will **not** equal the number of current tasmanian drivers.

## **Current Registrations by Vehicle Type**

Vehicle Type	Total
AMBULANCE	159
ATV	2,665
BUS	2,160
CAMPERS	4,648
CAR	201,516
CARAVAN	10,078
EARTH MOVING MACHINERY	1,952
FARM TRACTOR	6,379
FIRE UNITS	552
HORSE FLOAT	3,065
MOTORCYCLE	17,188
OTHER	3,995
ROAD CONSTRUCTION	434
STATION WAGON	101,602
TOW TRUCK	67
TRACTOR	650
TRAILER	95,669
TRUCK	41,572
UTILITY	55,163
VAN	13,003
Grand Total	562,517

## **Registrations by Municipality**

Municipality	Total	Municipality	Total
BREAK O'DAY	8,693	BRIGHTON	15,712
BURNIE	21,072	CENTRAL COAST	26,385
CENTRAL HIGHLANDS	3,330	CIRCULAR HEAD	10,155
CLARENCE	53,792	DERWENT VALLEY	10,493
DEVONPORT	27,868	DORSET	10,194
FLINDERS	1,682	GEORGE TOWN	7,761
GLAMORGAN/SPRING BAY	6,436	GLENORCHY	44,541
HOBART	49,493	HUON VALLEY	18,952
KENTISH	7,568	KING ISLAND	2,254
KINGBOROUGH	35,116	LATROBE	12,993
LAUNCESTON	72,399	MEANDER VALLEY	23,653
NORTHERN MIDLANDS	18,213	SORELL	16,199
SOUTHERN MIDLANDS	9,003	TASMAN	3,551
WARATAH/WYNYARD	16,165	WEST COAST	5,010
WEST TAMAR	23,834	Grand Total	562,517

## **Current Registrations by Premium Class**

Premium Class	Total
1 Motor Car	299,086
2 Light Goods Vehicle	97,687
3 Heavy Goods Vehicle	10,549
4 Medium Motorcycle	2,081
5 Large Motorcycle	8,306
6 Taxi or Luxury Hire Car	587
7 Large Passenger Vehicle	1,298
8 Hire and Drive Vehicle	3,618
9 Caravan, Horse Float, Plant and Machinery (Non Self-Propelled)	13,816
10 Heavy Trailer	11,063
11 Mobile Crane	158
12 Restricted Registration Vehicles including Farm Motor Cycles	3,619
13 Plant and Machinery (Self-Propelled)	4,647
15 Farm Tractor	5,947
16 Medium Passenger Vehicle	640
17 Small Motorcycle	1,786
18 Off Road and Recreational Vehicles	1,683
20 Medium Large Motorcycle	3,866
21 Vintage Motor Vehicle or Street Rod	457
22 Special Interest Vehicles	5,407
0 (No premium)	86,216
Grand Total excluding ''0 (No premium)''	476,301
Grand Total	562,517